
  

 

 

Hanson Professional Services Inc. 
4501 Gollihar Road 
Corpus Christi, TX 78411 
(361) 814-9900 
Fax: (361) 814-4401 

www.hanson-inc.com 
 

 

 
 
 
 
February 21, 2022 
 
 
Mr. Jeff Edmonds, P.E. 
Director of Engineering Services 
City of Corpus Christi 
PO Box 9277 
Corpus Christi, TX 78469-9277 
 
Re: Scope of Services  

Nueces Bay Blvd & Poth Lane Waterline  
City Project No. Project No. 21039 

 
Dear Mr. Edmonds, 
 
On behalf of Hanson we would like to thank you for the opportunity to continue to assist the City with the 
completion of this project.  The original scope includes the design of 16,000 LF of new 16 C900 waterline 
based on alignments discussed with the City.  During the course of completing the project the project 
Hanson was requested to provide additional services. 
 
Additional Services 
 

1. Extend the limits of new C900 PV waterline.  The line will be extended approximately 1800 LF 
along Buddy Lawrence Drive.  Commence approximately 350’ South of the Poth intersection and 
extend South through the Oak Park Ave intersection. 

2. Replace an existing 8” CIP line along Poth Lane with a new 8” C900 PVC line.  The section of line 
extends from Up River Road north to the intersection of the IH-37 Access Road a total distance of 
approximately 750 LF. 

 
 
For each of the sections, all existing lateral lines, fire hydrants, small meters & misc. lines will be re-
connected to the new lines.  Valves will be provided at key locations along the sections. 
 
We estimate the construction cost for the additional lines to be approximately $900,000 and the time of 
construction will be extended an additional two months. We propose to complete the additional work for a 
fee of $69,006.75 for a re-stated total fee of $498,311.75.  We thank you for this opportunity and look 
forward to working with you on this project. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
HANSON PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC 
 
 
 
 
Wilfredo Rivera, Jr., P.E. 
Vice-President 
 
 
 
19L0247B….Amendment One/Amendment Letter (02212022).docx 



Mr. Jeff Edmonds, P.E. 
Director of Engineering Services 
City of Corpus Christi 
February 21, 2022 
 

  

 
 
 
 

Original Contract Amendment One Total Contract Amount

BASIC SERVICES
1.      Preliminary Phase 41,993.00$                        11,004.00$               52,997.00$                                        
2.      Design Phase (Bid Set) 225,810.00$                      34,127.25$               259,937.25$                                      
3.      Bid Phase 13,485.00$                        1,142.00$                 14,627.00$                                        
4.     Construction Administration (Allowance) 45,982.00$                        4,538.00$                 50,520.00$                                        
SUB-TOTAL BASIC SERVICES 327,270.00$                      50,811.25$               378,081.25$                                      
ADDITIONAL SERVICES
a.  Topographic & ROW Surveying (Full blown Topo,   $90,248.00 $19,095.50 109,343.50$                                      
b.  Environmental Permitting $0.00 -$                                                    
c.  Geotechnical & SUE Coordination $3,520.00 3,520.00$                                          
d. UP Railroad Permitting (Crossing #974086B) $2,713.00 2,713.00$                                          
e.  TxDOT Permit Coodination $673.00 673.00$                                              
f.   Warranty Phase 3,981.00$                           3,981.00$                                          

SUB-TOTAL ADDITIONAL SERVICES $101,135.00 $19,095.50 $120,230.50
TOTAL FEE $428,405.00 $69,906.75 $498,311.75

SUMMARY OF FEES - AMENDMENT ONE
NUECES BAY  BLVD AND POTH LANE WATER WATERLINE

CITY PROJECT NO. 21039


	February 21, 2022
	Mr. Jeff Edmonds, P.E.
	Director of Engineering Services
	City of Corpus Christi
	PO Box 9277
	Corpus Christi, TX 78469-9277
	Re: Scope of Services
	Nueces Bay Blvd & Poth Lane Waterline
	City Project No. Project No. 21039
	Dear Mr. Edmonds,
	19L0247B….Amendment One/Amendment Letter (02212022).docx

